TM
Switch box
PMV XCL Series UltraSwitch
Approvals
Materials
Featuers
Materials
Cam shaft: AISI 304
Housing: Aluminium, powder coated
Screws, washers, springs, rings: AISI 303
Dome Indicator: Polycarbonate
Label: Polyester
XCL/XML-Series Ultraswitch™
Description
The XCL Series UltraSwich™ provides cost efficient, accurate and reliable position signaling for hazardous locations. The sturdy
enclosure is offered in aluminum and is provided with multiple switch options. An external dome style indicator is available.
The XCL is designed to be directly and easily mounted onto actuators for both rotary and linear indication. It may also be used as a
junction box for direct connection of solenoid valves. Minimum two open terminals are always provided.
Its compact housing has multiple mounting possibilities with two conduit entries and pre-wired switches to enable easy installation. It is
designed to meet IP66 and NEMA Type 4X standards and is offered for general purpose/weather proof and for explosion proof
hazardous locations.
Features and Benefits
Hazardous locations approvals
The XCL Series UltraSwich™ has approvals to cover global needs.
All Switch Options
Flame-proof
ATEX(SIRA 06ATEX 3392X)
II 2 G Ex d IIB T5
II 2 D Ex tD A21 IP 65
T5 @ -20°C ≤ Tamb ≤ +55°C,
EN 60079-0:2004
EN 60079-1:2004
EN 61241-0:2006
EN 61241-1:2004
IECEx
Ex d IIB T5
Ex tD A21 IP 65
T5 @ -20°C ≤ Tamb ≤ +55°C,
IEC 60079-0:2004 (Ed.4)
IEC 60079-1:2003 (Ed.5)
IEC 61241-0:2004 (Ed.1)
IEC 61241-1:2004 (Ed.1)
InMetro
BR Ex d IIB T5
T5 @ -20°C ≤ Tamb ≤ +55°C
Mechanical Switch Options
Explosion-Proof (CSA)
Class I, Divisions 1, Groups C and D
Class II, Divisions 1, Groups E, F and G
Class II, Division 2, Groups F and G
Class III (CSA only)
FM U.S. Canada Intrinsically Safe Switch Options
Switch Type: MG, PE, PT, P4, N8, NQ, NP
Class I,II,II Division 1 Groups A, B, C, D, E, F, G T5
Proximity / Solid State Switch Options
Explosion-Proof (CSA)
Class I, Division 1, Groups C and D
Class I, Division 2 Groups A, B, C and D T3
Class II, Divisions 1, Groups E, F and G
Class II, Division 2, Groups F and G
Class III (CSA only)
NOTE: When using a sealed proximity switch (P4, P5, PP) in North
American Division 2 applications, a sealing fitting is not required.
Tool-free Quick-Set™ cams
Easily accessed pre-wired terminal strip
Minimum two open terminals are provided
Optional 4-20mA feedback signalMultiple switch options
Conduit entries
(2x) 3/4” NPT or
(2x) M25x1.5mm
Flame proof housing of aluminum
Analog
Feedback &
Communication
Switches
Switch Options
Switch Option Manufacturer Part Number Load Capacity
M1 - SPDT Mechanical Honeywell MicroSwitch V7-1C13D8-201 15 A (1/2 HP) at 125 V AC/ 0,5 A at 125 V DC
MG - SPDT Gold Mechanical Honeywell MicroSwitch V7-1D11D8-201 1 A at 125 V AC/ 50 mA at 24 V DC
M3 - DPDT Mechanical Cherry E19-00A 15 A (3/4 HP) at 125 V AC
MB - DPDT Mechanical Licon 22-104 10 A (1/2 HP) at 125 V AC
P4 - SPST Proximity Aleph PS-6132 0.35 A at 140 V AC / 1 A at 50 V DC (50 W Max.)
P5 - SPDT Proximity Hamlin 59135-030 0.25 A at 120 V AC / 0.25 A at 28 V DC (3 W Max.)
PE - SPDT Sabre Proximity Flowserve XA0199 1 A at 120 V AC / 1 A at 24 V DC (25 W Max.)
PP - SPDT Phazer Proximity Flowserve XA0155 3 A at 120 V AC / 2 A at 24 V DC (100 W Max.)
PT - SPST BRS Proximity Flowserve XA0157 3 A at 120 V AC / 0.5 A at 24 V DC
N8 - Solid State Proximity Pepperl + Fuchs NJ2-V3-N
NAMUR Sensor Output / 5–25 V DC Supply
Load Current <1 mA (w/Target) / > 3 mA w/out Target
NP- Solid State Proximity Pepperl + Fuchs SJ3.5-N
NQ - Solid State Proximity Pepperl + Fuchs NJ4-12GK-N
NR - Solid State Proximity Pepperl + Fuchs NJ4-12GM40-E1 NPN Sinking / 200 mA max. Current / 10–60 V DC
NS - Solid State Proximity Pepperl + Fuchs NJ4-12GM40-E2 PNP Sourcing / 200 mA max. Current / 10–60 V DC
NJ - Solid State Proximity1 IFM Efector IN0097 20-250V AC/DC NO 2-Wire
Communication through AS-Interface (AS-i)
XCL series can be equiped with optional AS-i communication capabilities. This
technology offers a very simple, flexible and cost effective network system.
Transmitter 4-20 mA
The XCL offers a 4-20mA feedback signal for
true non-local position indication.
The built-in pcb and potentiometer uses proven
and reliable technology, leaving you with a clear
view of actual position.
A complementary equipment to the top mounted
dome indicator.
Dimensions (mm)
157
68
68
135
19
SIDE MOUNTING SURFACE
5/16-18 UNC X 9 DEEP
3/4" NPT OR M25-1.5
CONDUIT ENTRY
(BOTH SIDES)
231 MINIMUM CLEARANCE
FOR ADJUSTMENTS
AND INSPECTION
127 MINIMUM
CLEARANCE FOR
ADJUSTMENTS
AND INSPECTION
5/16-18 UNC X 9 DEEP
EXTERNAL GROUND SCREW LOCATION
(BOTH SIDES)
4 FLATS
(NAMUR SHAFT)
(2) PLACES
M6-1 X 9 DEEP
(4) PLACES
5/16-18 UNC X 9 DEEP
(4) PLACES
19
76
92
148
54
17.7
17.7
17.7
17.7
28.6
28.6
28.6
28.6
29
42
25
10
23
87
Brand sticker P PMV
Shaft N Namur VDI/VDE 3845
Connections (cable entry) XCL 2 x 3/4 NPT
XML 2 x M25 x 1,5
Indicator option 1 Flat cover without indicator
U Dome, Red/Green
Qty of switches 0 0 switches
1 1 switch
2 2 switches
4 4 switches
Switch options M1 SPDT Mechanical switches 250VAC 10A
MG SPDT Mechanical switches gold plated
M3 DPDT Mechanical Cherry
MB DPDT Mechanical Licon
P4 SPST proximity
P5 SPDT proximity
PE Sabre SPDT proximity
PP Phazer II SPDT proximity
PT BRS SPST Phazer II proximity
N8 P+F NJ2 V3 N (Namur)
NQ P+F NJ4-12GK-N (Namur)
NR P+F 12GM40-E1 (3 wire NPN NO)
NS P+F 12GM40-E2 (3 wire PNP NO)
NP P+F SJ 3,5-N (Namur)
NJ IFM IN -2002-ABOA
FZ AS-i controller card 2,0
incl. 2 proximity switches
Certificate 14 General Purpose
18 cCSAus Cl.I, Div1, Gr.CD / Cl.II, Div1, Gr.EFG, Cl.III.
ATEX II 2G, Ex d IIB/Ex tD
19 ATEX II 2 G EEx d IIB T4-T6, II 2 D Ex tD A21 IP65
25 IEC Ex approval Ex d IIB T4-T6, II 2 D Ex tD A21 IP65
26 Inmetro BR Ex d IIB T5
27 cCSAus IS class I, II, III Div1, Gr.ABCDEFG T5
28 cCSAus Cl.I, Div2, Gr. A,BC&D.
30 Kosha Ex d IIB T5
M1 Metal plate cCSAus Cl.I, Div2, Gr. A,BC&D.
M2 Metal plate cCSAus Cl.I, Div1, Gr.CD / Cl.II, Div1, Gr.EFG, Cl.III.
Analog Output 0 None
T 4-20 mA transmitter
Wiring options 0 None
Minimun extra terminals 2 2 (standard)
4 4 (Optional)
6 6 (Optional, not possible for
all switch options)
Acessories 0 None
L Cover bolts lubricated with grease
P 180’ Pot ( for analog options: A, B, C)
V Viton O-rings
Housing/Surface treatment 0 Black polyester powder coat
Example
NXCLU2M1-18-00200
XCL Series Coding
* Note: - SIL 3 Approved
Hazardous Locations
Flame proof / Explosion proof
Intrinsically safe
Non-Incendive
 : FCD PMENBR0010-05 09/20
PMV Automation AB
Korta Gatan 9
SE-171 54 SOLNA
SWEDEN
Phone: +46 (0)8-555 106 00
E-mail: infopmv@flowserve.com
Flowserve Flow Control GmbH
Rudolf-Plank Strasse 2
D-76275 Ettlingen
GERMANY
Tel: +49 (0) 7243 103 0
Fax: +49 (0) 7243 103 222
E-mail: argus@flowserve.com
Flowserve Flow Control
Burrell Road
Haywards Heath
West Sussex
RH16 1TL
Phone: +44 (0)1444 314400
E-mail: pmvuksales@flowserve.com
Flowserve Flow Control Benelux
Rechtzaad 17
4703 RC Roosendaal
THE NETHERLANDS
Tel: +31 (0) 30 6771946
Fax: +27 (0) 30 6772471
E-mail: fcbinfo@flowserve.com
Flowserve S.p.a.
Via Prealpi, 30
20032 Cormano (Milano)
ITALY
Tel: +39 (0) 2 663 251
Fax: +39 (0) 2 615 18 63
E-mail: infoitaly@flowserve.com
PMV USA
14219 Westfair West Drive
Houston, TX 77041, USA
Phone: +1 281 671 9209
E-mail: pmvsales@flowserve.com
Flowserve Corporation
No. 35, Baiyu Road
Suzhou Industrial Park
Suzhou 215021, Jiangsu Province,
PRC
Phone: +86-512-6288-1688
Fax: +86-512-6288-8737
Flowserve China
585, Hanwei Plaza
7 Guanghau Road
Beijing, China 10000
PRC
Phone: +86 10 6561 1900
Flowserve Pte Ltd
No. 12 Tuas Avenue 20
Singapore 638824
Phone: +65 6879 8900
Fax: +65 6862 4940
Flowserve do Brasil Ltda
Rua Tocantins, 128 - Bairro Nova Gerti
São Caetano do Sul,
São Paulo 09580-130 Brazil
Phone: +5511 4231 6300
Fax: +5511 4231 6329 - 423
flowserve.com
Flowserve Corporation has established industry leadership in the design and manufacture of its products. When properly selected, this Flowserve product is designed to perform its intended function safely
during its useful life. However, the purchaser or user of Flowserve products should be aware that Flowserve products might be used in numerous applications under a wide variety of industrial service conditions.
Although Flowserve can (and often does) provide general guidelines, it cannot provide specific data and warnings for all possible applications. The purchaser/user must therefore assume the ultimate
responsibility for the proper sizing and selection, installation, operation, and maintenance of Flowserve products. The purchaser/user should read and understand the Installation and Maintenance (I & M)
instructions included with the product, and train its employees and contractors in the safe use of Flowserve products in connection with the specific application.
While the information and specifications contained in this literature are believed to be accurate, they are supplied for informative purposes only and should not be considered certified or as a guarantee of
satisfactory results by reliance thereon. Nothing contained herein is to be construed as a warranty or guarantee, express or implied, regarding any matter with respect to this product. Because Flowserve is
continually improving and upgrading its product design, the specifications, dimensions and information contained herein are subject to change without notice. Should any question arise concerning these
provisions, the purchaser/user should contact Flowserve Corporation at any one of its worldwide operations or offices.
©2020 Flowserve Corporation, Irving, Texas, USA. Flowserve and PMV are registered trademarks of Flowserve Corporation.
38
30
1_
XC
L_
Br
os
ch
ur
e_
PM
EN
BR
00
10
-0
5_
09
20